2014
2013
2012

2011
2010

2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972

UPHA CHALLENGE CUP CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY
UPHA Senior Challenge Cup Grand Champions

Cameron Kay
Jessica Wusethofen
Abigail Mutrux
Hunter Chancellor
Nick Maupin

Faye Wuesthofen
Ellen Medley Wright
Brittany McGinnis
Jaqueline Beck
Kelsey Nicole Smith
Kyle Gagnon

Betty Cox

Caroline Gilliespie
Sarah Thordsen
Abby Christofferson
Claire Nilsson
Andrea Nicole Perry
Lauren Murrell
Bryant Beltle

Kate Jensen
Amanda Arrick
Sarah Lanctot

Jill Brainard

Taja Bleu Setzer
Nicole Jackson

Lillian Shively Trainer
Lillian Shively, Trainer
Lillian Shively, Trainer
Lillian Shively, Trainer
Scott & Carol Matton, Trainer

Lillian Shively, Trainer

Lillian Shively, Trainer

Lillian Shively, Trainer

Cindy Zubrod-Boel & Anne Speck
Scott & Carol Matton, Trainers
Gary & Marsha Garone, Trainers
Lillian Shively, Trainer

Lillian Shively, Trainer

Scott & Carol Matton, Trainers
Lillian Shively, Trainer

Renee Biggins, Trainer

Lillian Shively, Trainer

Lillian Shively, Trainer

Jo Cornell, Trainer

Lillian Shively, Trainer

Lillian Shively, Trainer

Lisa Jensen & Mike Richardson, Trainers

Rob & Sarah Byers, Trainers
Lillian Shively, Trainer
Lillian Shively, Trainer

Anne Luis Montgomery Jane Bennett, Trainer

Catherine Schuessler
Kate Harvey

Betsy Kiltz-Stallings
Nancy Orscheln
Kelly Gilligan
Christie Fletcher
Jama Hedden

Kathy Jo Thompson
Janice Christensen
Diane Caldemeyer
Todd Buchanan
Shauna Schoonmaker
Ann Swisher
Elizabeth Finch
Mary Lib DeNure
Sherrie Phelps

Judy Maccari

Lillian Shively, Trainer

Rob & Sarah Byers, Trainers
Lillian Shively, Trainer

Rob & Sarah Byers, Trainers
Rob & Sarah Byers, Trainers
Lillian Shively, Trainer
Lillian Shively, Trainer
Lillian Shively, Trainer

Jane Bennett, Trainer

Lillian Shively, Trainer
Anne Judd, Trainer

Helen Crabtree, Trainer
Helen Crabtree, Trainer
Dorothy Dukes Ford, Trainer
Jan & John Lukens, Trainers
R. S. & Ruth Palmer, Trainers
Dick Gray, Trainer

UPHA Senior Challenge Cup Reserve Champions

2014

2013

2012
2011

Aleia Brown

Courtney McGinnis

Taylor Newton
Alexandra Lawson



2010

2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984

1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972

Hunter Chancellor
Nick Maupin
Jessica Moctezuma
Emily Abbott

Casey Morgan Tibolet
Emily Garten

Tate Bennett

Devon Garone
Devon Garone
Betty Cox

Courtney Sherer
Abby Christofferson
Erin Sembler

Tom D. Pettry
Andrea Nicole Perry
Kristen Pettry

Erin Boggs
Amanda Arrick
Amanda Apesos
Adolph Zell

Allison Beard

Erin Swope

Anne Luis Montgomery
Lesley Sodel

Kate Harvey
Annette Vondrak
Heidi Price

Megan Stuart

Joy Schaefer

"

Malissa Shirkey
Malissa Shirkey
Debby Cubbage
Susan Nascimbeni
Susan Whitlow
Kate Williams
Lisa Rosenberger

Dana Lyon
?



UPHA Junior Challenge Cup Grand Champions

2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008

2007
2006
2005

2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979

Ainsley Budzinski
Molly Codeanne
Macey Miles

Alice Rowland
Courtney McGinnis
Belle Owen

Taylor Newton

Callie Smith
Ellen Medley Wright
Rachel Machamer

Brittany McGinnis
Kyle Gagnon
Alexandra Flynn
Ashley Alden
Betty Cox
Tasha Rose Sandler
Courtney Sherer
Abby Christofferson
Lauren Murrell
Andrea Nicole Perry
Tom D. Pettry
Kathryn L'Heureux
Amanda Arrick
Elizabeth Andrus
Taja Bleu Setzer
Elizabeth Ghareeb
Mary Jane Glasscock
Lindsey Lavery
Catherine Schuessler

Scoot & Carol Matton
Kristen Cater, Trainer
Lillian Shively, Trainer
Melissa Smith, Trainer
Lillian Shively, Trainer
Lillian Shively, Trainer
Shelley Fisher, Trainer

Lillian Shively, Trainer
Lillian Shively, Trainer
Lynda Freseth, Trainer

Lillian Shively, Trainer
Gary Garone, Trainer
Lillian Shively, Trainer

Donna Pettry-Smith, Trainer

Lillian Shively, Trainer
Nancy Becker, trainer

Scott Matton, Trainer

Lillian Shively, Trainer
Lillian Shively, Trainer
Lillian Shively, Trainer
Pat McConnell, Trainer

Marsha & Gary Garone, Trainers

Lillian Shively, Trainer
Sue Roby, Trainer
Lillian Shively, Trainer
Lillian Shively, Trainer
Jane Bennett, Trainer
Lon Lavery, Trainer

Dorothy Dukes Ford, Trainer

Anne Luis Montgomery Jane Bennett, Trainer

Courtney Malowney
Cameron Martin
Kate Harvey

Ruth Anne Lewis
Jama Hedden
Kendy Almeida

Anne Judd, Trainer
Anne Speck, Trainer
Bill Beckley, Trainer
Helen Crabtree, Trainer
Lillian Shively, Trainer
Debbie Wathen, Trainer



UPHA Junior Challenge Cup Reserve Champions

2014 Maisie Benfield
2013 Maisie Benfield
2012 Maisie Benfield
2011 Sydney Budzinski
2010 Brooke Boyer

2009 Abigail Mutrux
2008 Belle Owen

2007 Nick Maupin

2006 Nick Maupin

2005 Ellen Medley Wright
2004 Jessica Moctezuma
2003 Jessica Moctezuma
2002 Shanna Jo Brown
2001 Alexandra Flynn
2000 Renee Zubrod
1999 Devon Garone
1998 Devon Garone
1997 Elizabeth Sabo
1996 Abby Christofferson
1995 Bryant Beltle

1994 Bryant Beltle

1993 Bryant Beltle

1992 Bryant Beltle

1991 Kristen Pettry
1990 Jill Brainard

1989 Cassie Marrett
1988 Elizabeth Ghareeb
1987 Dotsie Cowden
1986 Kim Schipke

1985 Brooke Ray

1984 Kristen Yuenger
1983 Ann McLaughry
1982 Heidi Price

1981 Kelly Anne Gilligan
1980 Ruth Anne Lewis

1979 Ruth Anne Lewis



UPHA 11 & Under Challenge Cup Grand Champions

2005

2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997

1996

Caroline Skinner

Brittany McGinnis
Rachel Machamer
Jessica Moctezuma
Alexandra Flynn
Barrett Clifton
Rachel North
Betty Cox

Clinton Jury

Renee Zubrod

Renee Biggins, Trainer

Lillian Shively, Trainer

Bill Waller, Trainer

Nealia McCracken, Trainer
Lillian Shively, Trainer
Sarah Byers, Trainer

Cindy Zubrod Boel, Trainer
Lillian Shively, Trainer
Cindy Zubrod Boel, Trainer

Cindy Zubrod Boel, Trainer

UPHA 11 & Under Challenge Cup Reserve Champion

2005

2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999

1998
1997

1996

Courtney McGinnis

Ellen Medley Wright
Brittany McGinnis
Oliva Weber

Jessica Moctezuma
Kaitlin McGowan
Tate Bennett

Yasmin Wazir
Sarah Thordsen

Calhoun Clifton

Lillian Shively, Trainer

Lillian Shively, Trainer

Lillian Shively, Trainer

Bonnie Zubrod, Cindy Boel, Trainers
Lisa Jensen Richardson, Trainer

Lisa Jensen Richardson, Trainer
Renee Biggins, Trainer

Marilyn Macfarlane, Trainer
Scott & Carol Matton, Trainers

Rob & Sarah Byers, Trainers



UPHA 10 & Under Walk\Trot Challenge Cup Grand Champions

2014
2013
2012
2011
2010

2009
2008

2007
2006

2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988

Alayna Applegate
Remi Adams
Ainsley Budzinski
Ashley Creekmore
Maisie Benfield

Clara McCool
Macey Joan Miles

Margaret McCool
Gavin Gagnon

Taylor Newton
Kelsey McDonald
Callie Smith
Brittany McGinnis
Rachal Machamer
Kyle Gagnon
Barrett Clifton
Rachel North
Tate Bennett
Lauren Pope
Renee Zubrod
Megan Jacob
Andrea Nicole Perry
Callie Clifton
Matthew Williams
Bryant Beltle
Cindy Sherman
Toni Knight

Shelley Fisher, Trainer

Lillian Shively, Trainer

Scott & Carol Matton, Trainers(s)
Lynda Freseth, Trainer

Cindy Zubrod Boel, Trainer

Kristen Cater, Trainer
Lillian Shively, Trainer

Kristen Cater, Trainer
Marsha & Gary Garone, Trainer

Shelley Fisher, Trainer
Shelley Fisher, Trainer

Ellen Beard, Trainer

Lillian Shively, Trainer

Bill & Lisa Waller, Trainers
Lisa Richardson, Trainers
Sarah Byers, Trainer

Bonnie Zubrod & Cindy Boel, Trainers
Jane Bennett, Trainer

Jo Cornell, Trainer

Cindy Zubrod Boel, Trainer
Jo Cornell, Trainer

Lillian Shively, Trainer
Nelson Green, Trainer

Rob & Sarah Byers, Trainers
Jo Cornell, Trainer

Nancy McConnell, Trainer
Bill & Maria Knight, Trainers

UPHA 10 & Under Walk\Trot Challenge Cup Reserve Champions

2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009

2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994

Quintin Roberts
Isabella Privitera
Emily Vicari
Grace Calabria
Zachary White
Maisie Benfield

Aleia Brown
Caroline Cherry
Aleia Brown

Shelby Nicole Graves

Nathan Stein
Chelsea Jo Roby
Gabriella Flynn
Lauren Ward
Alexandra Flynn
Kyle Gagnon
Meredith Neal
Mollie Stodd
Heather Hackbarth
Tate Bennett
Alex Mayes



1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988

Megan Jacob

Angie Tarwater
Leigh Anne Dageford
Dana Perry

Bryant Beltle
Matthew Morel



UPHA Adult Challenge Cup Grand Champions

2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010

2009
2008

2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989

1988

Reagan Upton
Kaitlin Kelly
Jennifer McGowan
Caitlin Donohue
Brooke Jacobs
Jamie Weisbach

Morgan Wolin
Emily Abbott

Michelle Krentz
Sarah Taylor
Deveau Zubrod
Brooke Jacobs

Kendra Lee Fisher

Jonelle Chovanec

Andrea Nicole Perry

Lauren Fulton
Molly McCarroll
Jonelle Chovanec
Amanda Arrick
Kristen Pettry
Dr. Gail Tasch
Donna Pettry
Danielle Loar
Jana Weir

Ashley Taylor Wilson

None
Lane Freidman

Blake Cornell

Barbe Smith

Cindy Boel, Trainer

Melissa Moore, Trainer

Donna Pettry-Smith, Trainer
Brent, Trainer(s)

Cindy Boel & Bonnie Zubrod,

Chuck Herbert
Kathy Abbott-Conflenti, Trainer

Scott & Carol Matton, Trainers
Kathy Boggs

Cindy Boel & Bonnie Zubrod,
Brent Jacobs, Trainer

Scott Matton, Trainer

Lillian Shively, Trainer

Carol Matton, Trainer

Lillian Shively, Trainer

Scott Matton, Trainer

Lillian Shively, Trainer

Pat McConnell, Trainer

Lillian Shively, Trainer

Kim & Fran Crumpler, Trainers
David & Lisa Cunningham, Trainers
Marilyn Macfarlane, Trainer

(Class not held!)
Dick and Lynn Durant, Trainers

Jo Cornell, Trainer

UPHA Adult Challenge Cup Reserve Champions

2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010

2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997

Brett Lee Self
Caitlin Bevins
Morgan Wolin
Kristin Smith
John Stutts
Brooke Jacobs

Brooke Jacobs
Mandy Martin
Morgan Wolin
Brooke Jacobs
Brooke Jacobs

Dr. Morgan Wolin
Cristina Sloan

Dr. Morgan Wolin
Deveau Zubrod
Matthew Williams
Jill Shiflet
Amanda Arrick
Leigh Drummey



1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988

Emily Swanson
Donna Pettry
Stephanie Onksen
Donna Pettry
Petra Botha

?

None

?

Randi Stuart Wightman

UPHA Senior Pleasure Challenge Cup Grand Champions

2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997

1996
1995
1994

1993
1992

Kaeley Arterburn
Cameron Kay

Nadine Van Zomeren
Taylor Newton
Caitlin Donohue
Abigail Mutrux
Sarah Lawson
Brittany Ann McGinnis
Emily Abbott
Deanna Lanigan
Kelsey Nicole Smith
Jessica Moctezuma
Tate Bennett,

Blair Barrett
Michelle Chauvin
Andrea Nicole Perry
Laura Fulton

Mari Groves

Jonelle Chovanec

Katie Coup
Annie Reed
Molly McCarroll

Amy Schwartz
Kate Nichols

Cindy Boel, Trainer

Lillian Shively, Trainer

Renae Van Zomeren, Trainer
Shelley Fisher, trainer

Donna Pettry-Smith, Trainer
Lillian Shively, Trainer

Lillian Shively, Trainer

Lillian Shively, Trainer

Kathy Abbott Conflenti

Judy Jensen

Scott & Carol Matton Trainers
Nealia McCracken, Trainer
Renee Biggins, Trainer
Bonnie Zubrod, Cindy Boel, Trainers
Lillian Shively, Trainer

Lillian Shively, Trainer

Scott Matton, Trainer

Lillian Shively, Trainer

Scott Matton, Trainer

Ellen Beard & Cheryl Manahan, Trainers
Jimmy Robertson & Helen Close, Trainers
Lillian Shively, Trainer

Nealia Molback, Trainer
Lillian Shively, Trainer



UPHA Senior Pleasure Challenge Cup Reserve Champions
2015 Faith Robbins

2014 Caroline Rainbolt-Forbes
2013 Kaitlin Kelly

2012 Nadine Van Zomeren
2011 Tayler Walters

2010 Alexandra Lawson
2009 Rachel Machamer
2008 Sarah Lawson

2007 Victoria McHenry
2006 Emily Abbott

2005 Emily Abbott

2004 Kelsey Nicole Smith
2003 Jessica Harrison
2002 Paula Murray

2001 Megan Allen

2000 Ann Louise Mittal
1999 Brooke Jacobs

1998 Laura Fulton

1997 Tara Hattery

1996 Jonelle Chovenac
1995 Toni Knight

1994 Annie Reed

1993 Julie Spinnato

1992 Nicole Nelson



UPHA Junior Pleasure Challenge Cup Grand Champions

2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010

2009
2008

2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999

Savannah Adams
Lauren Beck
Ainsley Budzinski
Kaitlyn Creekmore
Sydney Budzinski
Alice Rowland

Caroline Moeller
Abigail Mutrux

Kristen Gardner
Taylor Newton
Deanna Lanigan
Eleanor Watkins
Kristen Nielsen
Jessica Moctezuma
Blair Barrett
Kristen Gilbert
Sophia Fischer

Helen Cherry, Trainer

Jonnie Surland

Scott & Carol Matton, Trainers
Lynda Freseth, Trainer
Sydney Budzinski , Trainer
Melissa Hughes, Trainer

Max Ciampoli, Trainer
Lillian Shively, Trainer

Jonelle Chovanec-Gardiner
Shelley Fisher, Trainer

Scott & Carol Matton, Trainers
Cindy Boel & Bonnie Zubrod,
Barbe Smith, Trainer

Nealia McCracken, Trainer

Bonnie Zubrod, Cindy Boel, Trainers

Donna Pettry-Smith, Trainer
Sarah Byers, Trainer

UPHA Junior Pleasure Challenge Cup Reserve Champions

2015
2014
2013

2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005

2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999

Haley Berget
Paige Russell
Paige Russell

Maison Boyle
Maison Boyle
Macey Joan Miles
Courtney McGinnis
Allison Schuh

Nick Maupin
Natalie A. Grunnan
Jordan Schayne

Jacqueline Beck
Victoria McHenry
Magdalene Marcyan
Kelsey Smith
Kelsey Smith
Lauren McMichael

Cindy Boel, Trainer
Cindy Boel, Trainer

Erin Richey, Trainer
Erin Richey, Trainer
Lillian Shively, Trainer
Lillian Shively, Trainer
Scott and Carole Matton, Trainers
Scott and Carol Matton, Trainers
Anne Speck, Trainer
Robert Griffin & Tom Thorpe,

T wmiimAm~

Anne Speck

Barbe Smith, Trainer

Scott & Carol Matton, Trainers
Scott & Carol Matton, Trainers
Scott & Carol Matton, Trainers
Barbee Smith, Trainer



UPHA Senior Morgan Challenge Cup Grand Champions

2014
2013
2012
2011
2010

2009
2008

2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986

Ada Johnson Tom Bombolis, Trainer
Mattie Willard Cindy Munier, Trainer
Tayler Walters Lillian Shively, Anne Speck, & Tim Arcuri, Trainers

Annie Thurber
Michaela Gillispie

Katie Mair, Trainer

Rachel Menard Nikki Woodworth, Trainer

Jacqueline Beck

Emily Buchanan
Brooke Gove
Arianna Corrigan
Sarah Taylor
Susie Sessink
Lindsey Gama
Reese Richey
Meredith Lazar
Erin Pravato
Dawn Renee Bien
Nikki Rae Woodworth
Chelsea Bailey
Bianca Tonetti
Georgia Hunter
Rosalie Leary
Bethany Godsoe
Mary Carlton
Karen Maile
Sarah Hamilton
Lisa Lewallen
Sara Plumley
Allyson Nord

Anne Speck, Cindy Zubrod-Boel, Trainers

Sandy Sessink

Kristen Spann, Trainer

Anne Speck, Trainer

Kathy Boggs, Trainer

Sandy Sessink, Trainer

Lisa Jensen-Richardson, Trainer
Kathy Boggs, Trainer

Mary Carlton, Trainer

Sandy Sessink, trainer

Mary Carlton, Trainer

Jean DeGutis-Woodworth, Trainer
Rick Stevens, Trainer

Rick Stevens, Trainer

Jean Degutis Woodworth, Trainer
Jean Degutuiswoodworth, Trainer
Lisa Jensen, Trainer

Sandy Sessink, Trainer

Sandy Sessink, Trainer

Pierre Loiselle, Trainer

Mary Cockriel, Trainer

UPHA Senior Morgan Challenge Cup Reserve Champions

2014
2013
2012
2011
2010

2009
2008
2007
2006
2005

2004
2003

Hannah McBain
Cameron Kay
Quinn Mercier
Tayler Walters
Annie Thurber

Annie Thurber
Meghan Bradley
Casey Morgan Tibolet
Sarah Shimmer
Brooke Gove

Arianna Corrigan
Sarah Taylor



2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986

Lauren Cojocar
Kristen Ahern
Lauren Cojocar
Lerin Lee Brady
Lerin Lee Brady
Stephanie Foresman
Nikki Rae Woodworth
Leslie Riegle
Rebecca Kelce
Amy Freer

Karie Miller
Jennifer Lawrence
Diane Kittrell
Jennifer Lawrence
Erin Swope

?

?



UPHA Junior Morgan Challenge Cup Grand Champions

2014 Audra Grace Lee Alicia Owens, Trainer

2013 Victoria Walz Anne Judd, Trainer

2012 Kinslie Dougherty Cheryl Manahan, Trainer

2011 Sara Heidenreich Mary Carlton, Trainer

2010 Cameron Kay

2009 Angelica Berning Anne Speck, Trainer

2008 Annie Thurber Katie Mair, Trainer

2007 Nason Lee Bastarache Richard Boule & Sarah Gove, Trainers
2006 Julia Strier Scott Neidlinger, Trainer

2005 Katherine Alderman Lisa Jensen, Trainer

2004 Sarah Shimmer Mary Carlton, Trainer

2003 Emily Hoernschemeyer Mike Slomkowski, Trainer

2002 Nelson Gaker Kathy Boggs, Trainer

2001 Emily Garten Kathy Boggs, Trainer

2000 Jessica Saft Barbara Goda, Trainer

1999 Lauren Cojocar Lynn Peeples, Trainer

1998 Meredith Lazar Mary Carlton, Trainer

1997 Dawn Renee Bien Mary Carlton, Trainer

1996 Kyla Rose Maher Rick Stevens, Trainer

1995 Nikki Rae Woodworth Jean DeGutis-Woodworth, Trainer
1994 Biannca Tonetti Debi Perkins & Rick Stevens, Trainer
1993 Chelsea Bailey Debi Perkins, Trainer

UPHA Junior Morgan Challenge Cup Reserve Champions

2014 Alena Graves
2013 Kristina Mauro
2012 Jenna Nordberg
2011 Hanna Carr
2010 Hannah McBain
2009 Courteney Kabel
2008 Tayler Walters
2007 Lyssa Bomgaars
2006 Caroline Gaker
2005 Meghan Bradley
2004 Taylor Sams
2003 Ariana Corrigan
2002 Jacqueline Beck
2001 Ariana Corrigan
2000 Jamie Kalalas
1999 Jessica Saft
1998 Lauren Cojocar
1997 Susie Sessink
1996 Holly Kelce
1995 Rani Ulrich
1994 Nikki Rae Woodworth

1993 Georgia Hunter



UPHA National Show Horse Senior Challenge Cup Grand Champions

2014 Raven Gropp

2013 Kathylnn Cox

2012 Tara Hassinger Tara Hassinger, Trainer
2011 Alex Holloway Laura Metzger, Trainer
2008 Bailey Strange Carole Stohlman, Trainer
2007 Anna Raybourn Carole Stohlman, Trainer
2006 Natalie Legel John Rannenberg

2005 Alexis Scott Lyric Laughlin, Trainer
2004 Whitney Taylor Lorrie Mikosz, Trainer
2003 Alaina Blake Vicki Humphrey, Trainer
2002 Samantha Schmidt ~ Connie Schmidt, Trainer
2001 Brittany Berget John White, Trainer

2000 Majorie Carr John & Lisa Jo White, Trainers
1999 Ashley Wendt Janice Osborn, Trainer
1998 Jessica Walter Lori Schroeder Ross, Trainer
1997 Kim Lenahan ?

1996 Emily Clark Ellison ~ Stan Morey, Trainer
1995 Jeanie Flohr ?

1994 Kelly Hein Lori Ross, Trainer

1993 Christa Anderson Lori Ross, Trainer

1992 Erika Mehta Sarah Byers, Trainer
1991 Ashley Lemoine John Champagne, Trainer
1990 Kelli Swanson ?

1989 Corey Hyde Peggy Richardson, Trainer



UPHA National Show Horse Senior Challenge Cup Reserve Champions

2014 Matt Huke

2013 Ashton Stachowski
2012 Mary Mag Wilson
2011 Alexandra Holder
2008 Deanna Luce
2007 Brooke Berget
2006 Deanna Luce
2005 Stephanie Walter
2004 Alexis Scott

2003 Arial Arrington
2002 Arial Harrington
2001 Brooksley Sheehe
2000 Lacey Wright
1999 Lacey Wright
1998 Sarah Dieter

1997 Kristen Schlessner
1996 Kim Lenahan
1995 Cathryne Czubek
1994 Suzanne Loadholt
1993 Tia Bell

1992 Kimberly Zea
1991 Lori Coors

1990 Ashley Dorstewitz
1989 Carey Chada

UPHA National Show Horse Junior Challenge Cup Champions

2014 Heather Rodgers

2013 Kendall Rickert

2012 Faith Robbins Faith Robbins, Trainer

2011 Zachary White Kathlyn Camacho, Trainer
2007 Alex Holloway Carole Stohlman, Traiiner
2006 Paige Ross Lori Schroeder-Ross, Trainer
2005 Audrey Burt Libby Ferguson, Trainer

2004 Brooke Berget John White, Trainer

2003 Natalie Legel Julie Daniels — Adams, Trainer
2002 Alexis Scott Lyric Laughlin, Trainer

2001 Whitney Taylor Lorrie Mikosz, Trainer



UPHA National Show Horse Junior Challenge Cup Reserve Champions

2014 Allie Ollila

2013 Abbigayle McComb
2012 Rose Huckfeldt
2011 Makenna Rooker
2007 Madison Mayberry
2006 None

2005 Jane Clare Miller
2004 Anna Raybourne
2003 Anna Raybourne
2002 Mallory Mahan
2001 Stephanie Walter

UPHA Arabian Breeds Senior Challenge Cup Grand Champions

2015 Raven Groop Lee Flynn, Trainer

2014 Elaina Roeder Elise & Edwin Roeder, Trainers
2013 Sydney Landers Sydney Landers, Trainer

2012 Whyatt Budd Mike & Terri Budd, Trainers
2011 Chloe Holmes Brie Reiter, Trainer

2010 Sarah Delisi

2009 Alexis Muni

2008 Anna Raybourne Carole Stohlman, Trainer

2004 Alaina Blake Carmella Rooker, Trainer

2005 Alexis Scott Lyric Laughlin, Trainer

2006 Deanna Luce Mike Miller, Trainer

2007 Brooke Berget John White, Trainer

1997 Emily Clarke Ellison Stan Morey, Trainer

1998 Sarah Dieter John White, Trainer

1999 Marjorie Joy Carr John White, Trainer

2000 Leah Beth Boyd Lyric Laughlin, Trainer

2001 Lacey Wright Carole Stohlman, Trainer

2002 Samantha Schmidt ~ Connie Schmidt, Trainer

2003 Whitney Taylor Lorrie Mikosz, Trainer

1995 Kelly D. Hein Lori S. Ross, Trainer

1996 Lindsey O'Reilly ?

UPHA Arabian Breeds Senior Challenge Cup Reserve Champions
2015 Faith Robbins Kellie Wendling, Trainer
2014 Raven Gropp Lee Flynn, Trainer

2013 Mary Mag Wilson Mary Mag Wilson, Trainer
2012 Jenny Lau Vickie Humphrey Trainers
2011 Ryan Charlene Ryan Charlene, Trainer
2010 Kathlyn Camaeho

2009 Kelsey Meiners

2008 Dalton Budd Linda Shelhart, Trainer
2007 Sydney McCord Tuggle Ross Tarkington, Trainer

2006 Dalton Budd Mike and Terri Budd, Trainers



2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995

Dalton Budd
Lisa Janssen
Elise Worman
Elise Worman
Jeffrey Lovejoy
Kristina Rachel Baum
Kelly Smith

Beth Duffy
Quincy DeSpain
Suzanne Watkins
Suzanne Watkins

Mike and Terri Budd, Trainers

Libby Ferguson, Trainer
Libby Ferguson, Trainer
Susan Shea, Trainer
Robert Battaglia, Trainer
Carmelle Rooker, Trainer
Lyric Laughlin, Trainer
Robert Battaglia, Trainer
Robert Battaglia, Trainer
Robert Battaglia, Trainer

UPHA Arabian Breeds Junior Challenge Cup Champions

2015
2014
2012
2011
2010

2009
2008
2007
2006
2005

2004
2003
2002
2001
2000

Heather Rodgers
Zachary White
Alexis Kiesner
Carey Cosgrove
Emily Moore

Wyatt Budd
Alexandria Ryan
Paige Ross
Kira Dell

Rachel Connor

Bryan Bucceri
Dalton Budd

Jillian Schaffer
Whitney Taylor
Staci Deregnaucourt

Shan Wilson, Trainer
Lisa Jo White, Trainer

Kellie Wending/Dalton Budd, Trainers

Kathlyn Camacho, Trainer

Mike & Terri Budd, Trainers

Diane Underwood, Trainer

Lori Schroeder-Ross, Trainer

Pam Zimmerman, Ellen
Linda Leslie, Trainer

David Cusac, Trainer

Mike & Terri Budd, Trainers
Lorrie Miskosz, Trainer
Lorrie Miskosz, Trainer
Carmelle Rooker, Trainer



UPHA Arabian Breeds Junior Challenge Cup Reserve Champions

Libby Ferguson, Trainer
Lynn Rodgers, Trainer
Lisa Jo White, Trainer
Lindsey Farni, Trainer

Linda Shelhart, Trainer

Elizabeth Pizzonia, Trainer
Lori Schroeder Ross, Trainer
Lorrie Mikosz, Trainer
Carole Stohlman, Trainer
Mike Budd, Trainer

Ross Tarkington, Trainer
Leesa Massman, Trainer
Carmelle Rooker, Trainer

UPHA Arabian Breeds 10 & Under Walk/Trot Challenge Cup Champions

Diane Underwood, Trainer
Peter Marsh, Trainer

Mike & Terri Budd, Trainers
Melissa & Allie Ollila, Trainers
Malou Corrigan, Trainer

Elise Worman, Trainer

Ellen Beard, Trainer

Ross Tarkington, Trainer
Lori Schroeder-Ross, Trainer
Robert Bick, Trainer

Lorrie Miskosz, Trainer
Doree Lamm, Trainer

UPHA Arabian Breeds 10 & Under Walk/Trot Challenge Cup Reserve Champions

2015 Channing Turner
2014 Heather Rodgers
2012 Zachary White
2011 Lindsey Farni
2010 Tara Hassinger
2009 Emily Moore
2008 Wyatt Budd
2007 Amanda Kegu
2006 Paige Ross

2005 Jane Clare Miller
2004 Anna Raybourne
2003 Natalie Legel
2002 Sydney Tuggle
2001 Lindsay Rinehart
2000 Alaina C. Blake
2015 Alexa Gilbert
2014 Rex White

2013 Quintin Roberts
2012 Allie Ollila

2011 Isabella Perricone
2009 Alexandra Gendron
2008 Emma McDougall
2007 Juliette Dell
2006 Taite Rodriguez
2005 Paige Ross

2004 Abigail Gay
2003 Morgan Taylor
2002 Alexis Muniz
2015 Bostyn Leffler
2014 Emma Williams
2013 Rex White

2012 Noah Rooker
2011 Allie Ollila

2009 Zachary White
2008 Makenna Rooker
2007 Kela Harkins
2006 Demi Harrell
2005 Lian Oteiza
2004 Jessica Medved
2003 Kira Dell

2002 Morgan Taylor

Kellie Wendling, Trainer

, Trainer

Lisa White, Trainer

Janet Senneker, Trainer

Melissa & Allie Ollila, Trainer(s)
Lisa Jo White, Trainer

Shelly Fisher, Trainer

Beth Ann Osbourn, Trainer
Christy Clements, Trainer
Shannon Beeth, Trainer
Dana Tsukifuji, Trainer
Lorrie Miskosz, Trainer



UPHA Exceptional Challenge Cup Champions

2014
2013
2012
2010

2009
2008

2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999

Elizabeth Metcalfe

Sierra Sarmiento
Sierra Sarmiento
Megan Cyr
Samantha Potter
Megan Cyr
Amber Grant
Alison Dolan
Brittany Rock
Brittany Rock
Kathy Gray
Kathy Gray
Kathy Gray

Rebecca Hart
Deb Lewin

Ashley Walker, Trainer
Nicole Foster, Trainer
Nicole Foster, Trainer
Betty Gray, Trainer

Ellen Beard, Trainer
Betty Gray, Trainer

Tom Johnson, Trainer
Betty Gray, Trainer
Kelly Hulse, Trainer
Kelly Hulse, Trainer
Betty Gray, Trainer
Betty Gray, Trainer
Betty Gray, Trainer
Linda Fritsch, Trainer
Tim Shortleff, Trainer

UPHA Exceptional Challenge Cup Reserve Champions

2014
2013

2012
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002

2001
2000
1999

Gracie Gustafson
Elizabeth Metcalfe

Sarrah Palmer

Robert Castellitto

Amber Grant

Robert Castellitto

Megan Cyr

Jeanne Whittenberg

Thomas Settle
Deb Lewin
Theresa Grimes
Theresa Grimes

Eric Fitzpatrick
Deb Lewin






